Case: 18-1977 Document: 33 Page: 1 Filed: 10/29/2018

NOTE: This order is nonprecedential.

## United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit

AMERICAN VEHICULAR SCIENCES LLC,

Appellant

 $\mathbf{v}_{\bullet}$ 

AUTOLIV ASP, INC., NIHON PLAST CO., LTD., NEATON AUTO PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING, INC., TAKATA CORPORATION, TK HOLDINGS, INC., TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD., HYUNDAI MOBIS CO., LTD., MOBIS ALABAMA, L.L.C., MOBIS PARTS AMERICA LLC,

Appellees 18-1977, -1978

Appeals from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Patent Trial and Appeal Board in Nos. IPR2016-01790, IPR2016-01794

## ORDER

The parties having so agreed, it is

ORDERED that the proceeding is DISMISSED under Fed. R. App. P. 42 (b). Each side shall bear its own costs.



Case: 18-1977 Document: 33 Page: 2 Filed: 10/29/2018

2 AMERICAN VEHICULAR SCIENCES V. AUTOLIV ASP, INC.

FOR THE COURT

October 29, 2018

/s/ Peter R. Marksteiner Peter R. Marksteiner

Clerk of Court

ISSUED AS A MANDATE: October 29, 2018

